Billa Gowthami, W/o Billa Ravinder Reddy, H.No.2-5- 

380, Backside of Adalat, Nakkalagutta, Hanamkonda-506001. Co-applicant:- Mr. 

Kommera Thirumala Reddy, S/o Papi Reddy, H.No.5-11-561, Vidyaranyapuri, 
Hanamkonda-506001 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.24,34,284/- 
(Rupees Twenty Four Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Four Only) 
within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and 
the publicin general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described

[...]

Raghavendra Nagar Street No.8, near to Lalitha Nagar Kaman, Siddipet, Housing Loan Acc 
Mo, 73185321237, Top Up to Existing HL Acc No, T3217547886, CC-SME-MUDRA-PRIOR- 
NGS5 Alc No: 73213472175 to repay the amount mentioned in the nofice being of HL Rs. 
37,55,4000- (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Four Hundred Only], TopUp to 
HL Rs. 16,13,267/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakh Thirteen Thowsand Two Hundred and Sixty 
Seven Only) CC-SME-MUDRA-PRIOR-NGSS Rs. 10,26,884/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Twenty Six 
Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighty Four Only] as on 08,05,2025, Total Rs.37, 55,4000 + 
Rs.16,13,267!- + Rs.10,26.884/- = Rs. 63,95 551)- (Rupees Sixty Three Lakh Ninety Five 

Thousand Five Hundred Fifty One Only) pius interest, charges and expenses within 60 days 
from the date of the said notice.

[...]

M/s GRV Constructions, Prop. Mr. Gugulothu Ravi, H. 
No. 24-04-138/A/1, Bheemnagar, Kazipet, Warangal-506003. The Guarantor/ 

Mortgager: Mr. Gugulothu Ravi, H.No.24-04-138/A/1, Bheemnagar, Kazipet, 
Warangal-506003 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.65,50,798.46 
(Rupees Sixty Five Lakh Fifty Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Eight and Paisa 
Forty Six Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and 
the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described

[...]

(Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued 
& Demand Notice daled 20° August 2025 caling upon Mis, Lakshmi Vengamamba 
Agencies (BORROWER), Mr. Nagella Brahmaiah (CO-BORROWER 1) & Mrs. Nagella 
Pramella (CO-BORROWER 2) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being for 
Rs.20,71,506.41/- |Rupees Twenty Lakh Seventy-One Thousand Five Hundred Six 

and Forty-One Pais e Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice 
The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given lo the Borrowes and 

the publicin general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described

[...]

Bukka Jyothi, D/o Kumaraswamy, H. No. 23-6-125/9/2, Durga Devi Colony, 

Shyampet, Warangal-506319. 3. Partnaer & Guarantor: Mr. Gaja Ramanna, Slo 
G.Chandraiah, H.No.4-63/2, Repaka, Regonda, Bhupalapally, Warangal-506348 to 
repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.1,01,87,882.52 (Rupees One 
Crore One Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Two and paisa 
Fifty Two Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and 
the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property

[...]

Late Billa Madhusudhan Reddy, H.No.1-7-1329, Advocates Colony, Road No.5, 

Hanamkonda, Warangal-506001. iv) Mr. Billa Swapna D/o Late Billa Madhusudhan 
Reddy, H.No.1-7-1329, Advocates Colony, Road No.5, Hanamkonda, Warangal-506001 

And others to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.1,02,94,441.14 

(Rupees One Crore Two Lakhs Ninety Four Thousand Four Hundred Forty One 
and Paisa Fourteen Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and 
the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described